40.00 345893

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK, AS AGENT		01/24/2020	Utah State Bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLIMATE PROS, LLC	
Street Address:	55 North Brandon Drive	
City:	Glendale Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3458930	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi R. Thole
SIGNATURE:	/hrt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Climate Pros Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Climate Pros Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Climate Pros Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006849 FRAME: 0649

900532948

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of January 24, 2020, by ALLY BANK, as Agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of Climate Pros, LLC (together with its successors and assigns, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 14, 2017 (the "Grant") by Grantor in favor of Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6205/0005, the Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of Agent and the Lenders (as defined in the Grant), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/276 - 7201311.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006849 FRAME: 0650

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Agen

Name: Anthony Ciradlo

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Application No.	Filed	Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner
	United States	77114091	2/22/2007	3,458,930	7/1/2008	Climate Pros, LLC

Schedule A-1

RECORDED: 01/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006849 FRAME: 0652